Administration of Daman & Diu,
Directorate of Medical & Health Services,
Primary Health Centre,
Moti Daman, Daman – 3962 20.

No. DMHS/DD/Lab. Tech/2010-11/3744

Dated 30/11/2010

ADVERTISEMENT

Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Primary Health Centre, Daman & Diu invites application for the post of Laboratory Technician on regular basis.

1.	Name of Post	Laboratory Technician
2.	Qualification	1. H.S.S.C. Passed with Science Subject
		2. Successful Completion of Diploma in Medical Lab.
		Technician Course from a recognized institution.
		3. Desirable: Knowledge of local language.
		Alathal & Halibara
3.	Pay Scale	PB – ₹ 5200 – 20200 G. P. ₹ 2400
	·.	
4.	Total No of	10 Nos.(01 Post – ST, 02 Post – OBC & 07 Post – UR)
	Vacancy	
5.	Age limit	Not exceeding 30 years (Relaxable for Govt. Servant up
		to 5 years)

Note:

1. The candidates applying for the direct recruitment in case of Group 'C' posts will be required to furnish the Domicile Certificate of U.T. of Daman & Diu issued by the Mamlatdar, Daman & Diu along with other requirements for the post as prescribed.

2. For the reserved category of group 'C' the candidates belonging to the Castes / Tribes and other backward classes notified by the U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu in respect of the SC / ST / OBC are only

to be considered.

3. If candidate are not available who are domicile of Daman & Diu, than candidates who are not domicile of Daman & Diu will be considered for General Category only.

The candidates who are having above qualifications should only apply. Eligible and desirous Candidate may forward their applications with bio-data, attested Photo copy of Educational Qualification and experience Certificate to the undersigned so as to reach on or before 20/12/2010. Application should be accompanied by attested copies of all relevant documents. Incomplete unsigned applications and application received after due date will not be entertained. The advertisement is also available on official website www. daman.nic.in

gro

nor domicite of Daman &

(Dr. K. Y. Sultan)

Director
Medical & Health Services
Primary Health Centre,
Moti Daman